
Important Dates for The Lion King Jr 
 
Friday, January 19, 2018 through Sunday, February 11, 2018: Audition Process 
 
Sunday, February 11, 2018: CAST LIST RELEASED BY 2PM 
 
Monday, February 12, 2018:  First Read Through (Full Company- Mandatory) 6:30- 8pm 

Parent/ Cast Meeting 8 pm (Mandatory) 
 
Monday, February 12, 2018 through Thursday, April 12, 2018: 

 
 MONDAY: 6:30-8:00 Large Ensemble Rehearsal 
                  8:00-9:00 Possible Scene Rehearsals 
  
TUESDAY: 7:00-8:30 Scene Rehearsals  
  
THURSDAY: 7:00-8:30 Scene Rehearsals  
 
Soo Theatre Studios and Stage 
 

Detailed schedules with scene information and call times will be given to the cast two weeks in 
advance of the scheduled rehearsal. The times above will be utilized as much as possible 
depending on casting and cast availability. There WILL BE additional Saturday afternoon and 
Sunday afternoon rehearsals as needed. Sunday afternoons will be used after Spring Break.  
 
Monday, March 19, 2018: Parent/Cast Meeting - 6pm (Mandatory) 
 
Week of March 26-30: Costume/ Scene/ Prop Workshops- TBA 
 
Monday, April 2, 2018: On-Stage Rehearsals begin. Please enter through stage door off of 
Oaka St.  
 
Sunday, April 8, 2018: Costume Parade- TBA 
 
Friday, April 13, 2018: Promo at LSSU Spring Concert- TBA 
 
Saturday, April 14, 2018: TECH Day 10am-10pm  

Soo Theatre Stage 
Cue-to-Cue-TBA 

 
Sunday, April 15, 2018: Cast Pictures-TBA 
 
Sunday, April 15, 2018 through Sunday, April 22, 2018: Final Dress Rehearsals and 
Performances- Attendance is Mandatory for the entire rehearsal period and/ or performance. 


